HOUSE COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

TAPE LOG
May 30, 2007 Hearing Room 357
3:00 P.M. Tapes 92 -93
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Terry Beyer, Chair

Rep. George Gilman, Vice-Chair
Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Vice-Chair
Rep. Peter Buckley

Rep. R. Tom Butler

Rep. Tobias Read

Rep. Greg Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
SJR 15 — Public Hearing
SJR 15 — Work Session
SB 108A — Public Hearing
SB 728A — Work Session
SB 108A — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
92A 002 Chair Beyer opens the meeting at 3:13 p.m.
SJR 15 — PUBLIC HEARING
012 Chair Beyer
SJR 15 — WORK SESSION
015 Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
024 MOTION: Rep. G. Smith moves SJR 15 be sent to the floor
with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.
031 Rep. Read
033 Rep. Butler
041 VOTE: 6-0-1
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Tomei
Chair Beyer declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. BEYER will lead discussion on the floor.

043 Rep. Buckley
045 Rep. Butler
047 Chair Beyer
SB 108A — PUBLIC HEARING
92A 053 Judith Callens, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
075 Ms. Callens (EXHIBIT B)
079 Ms. Callens (EXHIBIT C)
082 Ms. Callens (EXHIBIT D)

091 Scott Bricker, Policy Director, Bicycle Transportation Alliance



098 Don Schellenberg, Associate Director of Governmental Affairs,
Oregon Farm Bureau

106 Brant Wolf, Executive Vice-President, Oregon
Telecommunication Association

115 Chair Beyer

116 Rep. Butler

121 Mr. Schellenberg

132 Rep. Butler

143 Chair Beyer

147 Sen. Vicki Walker, State Senator, Senate District #7

181 Heidi Altmaier, Deputy Legislative Counsel, Office of
Legislative Counsel

185 Sen. Walker

208 Ms. Altmaier

240 Rep. Butler

247 Ms. Altmaier

250 Rep. Butler

253 Ms. Altmaier

258 Rep. Buckley

260 Ms. Altmaier

266 Sen. Walker

327 Chair Beyer

332 Rep. Butler

346 Chair Beyer

351 Troy Costales, Administrator, Transportation Safety Division,
Oregon Department of Transportation

93A 002 Chair Beyer

005 Mr. Costales

041 Rep. Butler

050 Mr. Costales

065 Rep. Butler

067 Mr. Costales

075 Rep. G. Smith

93A 077 Mr. Costales

080 Bob Russell, President, Oregon Trucking Association (EXHIBIT
E)

157 Chair Beyer

159 Mr. Russell

164 Rep. Butler

168 Mr. Russell

173 Rep. Buckley

196 Mr. Russell

209 Rep. Buckley

210 Mr. Russell

213 Rep. Buckley

214 Mr. Russell

216 Rep. Buckley

218 Mr. Russell

220 Chair Beyer

SB 728A — WORK SESSION




92B

SB 108A — WORK SESSION

225
235
253
321

414
040
048
053
055
062

067
073
079
086

089

92B

093

097
124
140
171
187
195
200
207
210
224

227

230
240

245
246

Judith Callens, Committee Administrator

Ms. Callens (EXHIBIT F)

Sen. Jason Atkinson, State Senator, Senate District #2

Sen. Peter Courtney, State Senator, Senate District #11

(EXHIBIT G)

Sen. Larry George, State Senator, Senate District #13

Sen. Atkinson

Chair Beyer

Rep. G. Smith

Chair Beyer

MOTION: Rep. G. Smith moves SB 728A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

Rep. Buckley

Rep. G. Smith

Chair Beyer

VOTE: 7-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Beyer declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. BUCKLEY will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Beyer

MOTION: Rep. Gilman moves to ADOPT SB 108A--A6
amendments dated 05/29/07.

Rep. G. Smith

Rep. Buckley

Rep. Butler

Rep. Buckley

Rep. Butler

Rep. Tomei

Chair Beyer

Rep. Buckley

Chair Beyer

VOTE: 5-2-0

AYE: 5 - Butler, Gilman, Read, Smith G., Tomei

NAY: 2 - Buckley, Beyer

Chair Beyer declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Gilman moves SB 108A to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

Chair Beyer

VOTE: 5-2-0

AYE: 5 - Buckley, Gilman, Read, Smith G., Tomei
NAY: 2 - Butler, Beyer

Chair Beyer declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. GILMAN AND REP. READ will lead discussion on the

floor.

Chair Beyer

MOTION: Rep. Butler requests unanimous consent that the
rules be SUSPENDED to allow REP. TOMEI to
BE RECORDED as voting AYE on the
"MOTION: Rep. G. Smith moves SJR 15 be sent
to the floor with a BE ADOPTED
recommendation.”



256 VOTE: 7-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
Chair Beyer declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. BEYER will lead discussion on the floor.

260 Chair Beyer

272 Chair Beyer adjourns the meeting at 4:26 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

SB 108A, -AS amendments, staff, 3 pp

SB 108A, -A6 amendments, staff, 3 pp

SB 108A, -A7 amendments, staff, 1 p

SB 108A, -A8 amendments, staff, 1 p

SB 108A, UPS Fact Sheet, Bob Russell, 4 pp

SB 728A, -AS amendments, staff, 1 p

SB 728A, written testimony, Sen. Peter Courtney, 2 pp
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